Contractor

A-1 Excavating, Inc.

408 26th Avenue, P.O. Box 90, Bloomer, WI 54724

Contract

Utilities with Curb & Gutter on Milwaukee & St. Andrew Streets

Date EDF # July-17 16-015

Job Number WATR-17-17

Estimate Number
Resolution Number
Contingency Amount
Contract Amount

#3 July 17-0193 \$32,769.00 \$417,240.00

FINAL

| Item # | Unit | Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Total |
|----------|------|---|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| | | STREET | | | 30 Nov. 201 Nov. 100 |
| | | SECTION 1 REMOVAL | | | |
| 1 | L.F. | CURB & GUTTER | 2143.0 | \$2.50 | \$5,357.5 |
| 2 | S.Y. | CONCRETE PAVEMENT (any thickness) | 236.0 | \$12.00 | \$2,832.0 |
| 3 | L.F. | CONCRETE SAWING (any thickness) | 133.0 | \$6.00 | \$798.0 |
| 4 | L.F. | BITUMINOUS SAWING (any thickness) | 300.0 | \$3.00 | \$900.0 |
| 5 | S.Y. | BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (any thickness) | 4200.0 | \$8.00 | \$33,600.0 |
| | | SUBTOTAL - Section 1 (Items 1-5) | | 1 | \$43,487.5 |
| | 1 | SECTION 2 INSTALLATION | | | + 10,10110 |
| 6 | C.Y. | 7" ROAD BASE 3/4" AGGREGATE DENSE | 1220.0 | \$26.50 | \$32,330.00 |
| 7 | S.Y. | 5" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (placed in 2 lifts) | 4140.0 | \$22.00 | \$91,080.0 |
| 8 | S.Y. | 3" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (driveway patch) | 40.0 | \$42.00 | \$1,680.0 |
| 9 | S.Y. | 1" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (boulevard) | 120.0 | \$24.00 | \$2,880.0 |
| 10 | L.F. | STAN. CURB & GUTTER (includes 6" base) | 1443.0 | \$13.50 | \$19,480.5 |
| 11 | L.F. | REINFORCED CURB & GUTTER (includes 6" base) | 700.0 | \$16.00 | \$11,200.0 |
| 12 | S.Y. | 9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT 9 BAG (with tie bars) | 101.0 | \$85.00 | \$8,585.0 |
| 13 | S.F. | 7" CONCRETE APRON | 2980.0 | \$5.50 | \$16,390.00 |
| 14 | S.F. | 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (ramps) | 70.0 | \$10.00 | \$700.00 |
| 15 | C.Y. | PRICE PREMIUM FOR 9 BAG CONCRETE MIX | 14.0 | \$50.00 | \$700.00 |
| 16 | EA. | 2' X 4' DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD | 1.0 | \$425.00 | \$425.00 |
| | | BOULEVARD RESTORATION & LAWN ESTABLISHMENT WITH | | V.20.00 | Ψ+20.00 |
| 17 | S.Y. | HYDROSEEDING | 1000.0 | \$1.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| | | SUBTOTAL - Section 2 (Items 6-17) | | | \$186,450.50 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| e 1 of 4 | | | | | |

Contractor

Contract

A-1 Excavating, Inc.

408 26th Avenue, P.O. Box 90, Bloomer, WI 54724

Utilities with Curb & Gutter on Milwaukee & St. Andrew Streets

Date EDF #

July-17 16-015

Job Number WATR-17-17

Estimate Number
Resolution Number
Contingency Amount
Contract Amount

#3 July 17-0193 \$32,769.00 \$417,240.00

FINAL

| Item # | Unit | Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Total |
|-------------|------|---|----------|------------|-------------------|
| | | SANITARY SEWER | | | |
| | | SECTION 3 INSTALLATION | | | |
| 18 | L.F. | FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER MAIN (with | | | |
| 10 | L.F. | bedding) | 890.0 | \$43.00 | \$38,270.00 |
| 19 | L.F. | FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER LATERAL | 121.0 | \$43.00 | \$5,203.00 |
| 20 | L.S. | SANITARY MH 1 - CORE CONNECTION | 1.0 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 21 | L.S. | SANITARY MH 2 - F&I, DEPTH =7' | 1.0 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 22 | L.S. | SANITARY MH 3 - F&I, DEPTH =7' | 1.0 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 23 | L.S. | SANITARY MH 4 - INSIDE DROP | 1.0 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 |
| 24 | L.S. | SANITARY MH 5 - F&I, DEPTH =10' | 1.0 | \$2,900.00 | \$2,900.00 |
| 25 | EA. | MH CASTING SETTING (casting provided by the city) | 6.0 | \$1,210.00 | \$7,260.00 |
| 20 | LA. | SUBTOTAL - Section 3 (Items 18-25) | 0.0 | ψ1,210.00 | \$60,833.00 |
| | | WATER MAIN | | + | φου,ουσ.ου |
| | | SECTION 4 REMOVALS | | + | |
| 26 | EA. | HYDRANT | 2.0 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 |
| 27 | L.F. | 6" DI WATER MAIN PIPE | 30.0 | \$30.00 | \$900.00 |
| | | SUBTOTAL - Section 4 (Items 26-27) | 00.0 | + +00.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| | | SECTION 5 INSTALLATION | | | \$1,000.00 |
| | | 8" Water Main Furnish & Install. Complete with all Fittings, Joint Restraint & Poly | | | |
| 28 | L.F. | wrapped | 1097.0 | \$48.00 | \$52,656.00 |
| | | 6" Water Main Furnish & Install. Complete with all Fittings, Joint Restraint & Poly | | 7.70.00 | +==,===== |
| 29 | L.F. | wrapped | 132.0 | \$44.00 | \$5,808.00 |
| | | 8" Resilient Seated Gate Valve and Valve Box. Poly wrapped, F&I Complete with | | | , |
| 30 | EA. | all Fittings | 5.0 | \$1,550.00 | \$7,750.00 |
| | | 6" Resilient Seated Gate Valve and Valve Box. Poly wrapped, F&I Complete with | | | • |
| 31 | EA. | all Fittings | 6.0 | \$1,200.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 32 | EA. | 8"x6"x8"x6" CROSS, Poly-Wrapped, F&I with Fittings | 1.0 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 |
| 33 | EA. | 8"x6"x8" TEE, Poly-Wrapped, F&I with Fittings | 3.0 | \$550.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| 34 | EA. | 6"x6"x6" TEE, Poly-Wrapped, F&I with Fittings | 1.0 | \$450.00 | \$450.00 |
| 35 | EA. | 8"x6" REDUCER, Poly-Wrapped, F&I with Fittings | 2.0 | \$350.00 | \$700.00 |
| 36 | L.F. | 1" Copper Water Service, Installed Complete | 37.0 | \$45.00 | \$1,665.00 |
| 37 | EA. | 1" Corporation Stop | 1.0 | \$160.00 | \$160.00 |
| Page 2 of 4 | | | - | | |

Contractor

A-1 Excavating, Inc.

FINAL Estimate Number

Contract

Utilities with Curb & Gutter on Milwaukee & St. Andrew Streets

408 26th Avenue, P.O. Box 90, Bloomer, WI 54724

#3 July 17-0193 \$32,769.00

Date

July-17

Contingency Amount

Resolution Number

EDF# 16-015 **Contract Amount**

\$417,240.00

| Job Nun | <u>nber</u> | WATR- | 17-17 |
|---------|---------------|-------|-------|
| | 20 mm - 10 mm | | |

| Job Number | | WATR-17-17 | | | |
|-------------|------|---|--------------|------------|--------------|
| Item # | Unit | Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Total |
| 38 | EA. | 1" Curb Box, F&I Complete with all Fittings | 1.0 | \$380.00 | \$380.00 |
| 39 | L.F. | 2" Copper Water Service, Installed Complete | 32.0 | \$56.00 | \$1,792.00 |
| 40 | EA. | 2" Corporation Stop | 1.0 | \$420.00 | \$420.00 |
| 41 | EA. | 2" Curb Box, F&I Complete with all Fittings (Including service reconnection) | 1.0 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 |
| 42 | EA. | 2" Tapping Valve, Corp. and 12' of Copper Service Installed Complete (For Testing Main) | 0.0 | \$200.00 | \$0.00 |
| 43 | EA. | F&I 45° bends for the 8" water main | 3.0 | \$450.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 44 | EA. | Valve Box Adjustment | 10.0 | \$135.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 45 | EA. | Hydrant Furnish & Install. Complete with all Fittings | 3.0 | \$3,450.00 | \$10,350.00 |
| 46 | L.F. | 16" Steel Casing, Jack / Bore | 60.0 | \$484.00 | \$29,040.00 |
| | | SUBTOTAL - Section 5 (Items 28-46) | | | \$123,971.00 |
| | | SECTION 6 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS | | | |
| 47 | D.I. | Tree and stump removal (above 24" diameter) | 0.0 | \$35.00 | \$0.00 |
| 48 | D.I. | Stump removal (4" to 16" diameter) | 24.0 | \$15.00 | \$360.00 |
| 49 | L.S. | EROSION CONTROL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE | 1.0 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 50 | L.S. | TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.0 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| | | SUBTOTAL - Section 6 (Items 47-50) | - | | \$8,860.00 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | , | | | |
| | | FUNDING SOURCE: | | | |
| | | Sanitary Sewer Utility Funds (2016 CIP #86 & #87) | \$75,102.00 | | |
| | | Water Utility Funds (2016 CIP #283 & #284) | \$250,000.00 | | |
| | | 2015-A Corporate Purpose (Streets) | \$50,000.00 | | |
| | | 2015-C Promissory Note (Streets) | \$50,000.00 | | |
| | | TOTAL | \$425,102.00 | | |
| Page 3 of 4 | | | | | |

| Contract Utilities Date July-17 EDF # 16-015 | | | Estimate Number Resolution Number Contingency Amount Contract Amount | | FINAL #3 July 17-0193 \$32,769.00 \$417,240.00 |
|--|------|---|--|---------------------|--|
| Item # | Unit | Description | Amount | Unit Price | Total |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | 7 | |
| | | Total Completed | | | £405 400 00 |
| | | Less 0% Retainage | | | \$425,102.00 \$0.00 |
| | | Amount due on Contract of total amount of work to date: | | | \$425,102.00 |
| Audited | | 20 | Total Previous Estimate No. | stimates #3 July | \$375,478.35 \$49,623.65 |
| COMPTROLLER | | | | | |
| | | RESOLUTION | | | |
| RESOLVED: That an order be drawn in favor of A-1 Excavating, Inc | | | | \$49,623.65 | |

Respectfully Submitted, COUNCIL COMMITTEE